Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 

Dear Ms. Seitz: 

Subject: Request to Expend Funds from the Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Program  

Special Fund for SRTS Program Coordination 

The Hawaii Department of Transportation (HDOT) requests to expend a total of up to  

one million two hundred fifty-eight thousand five hundred twenty-two dollars ($1,258,522.00) 

from the SRTS program special fund for SRTS program coordination for the remainder of fiscal 

year (FY) 2026, FY 2027 and FY 2028.  Estimated costs are shown below. 

FY 2026  FY 2027 FY 2028 

Staff Labor     
SRTS Coordinator    $       83,990.00   $      119,901.00  $      123,223.00